
  
 

Bus Timetable for Academic Year 2023/24 
 

 
Route 1 – Kirton Lindsey Collection Return Zone 

Waddingham – Jubilee Hall DN21 4SX 07:20 17:05 3 
Kirton Lindsey – pub near The Green DN21 4NF 07:42 16:53 
Glentworth – Farmyard at Atterby turn DN21 5SL 07:50 16:45 

2 
Fillingham – B1398 bus stop, High Street turning DN21 5BS 07:57 16:38 

Ingham – Hayes Garden/High Street LN1 2XL 08:00 16:35 
Scampton – Village School lay-by LN1 2SD 08:03 16:25  

 
 
 

Route 2 – Horncastle/Woodhall Spa Collection Return Zone 

Woodhall Spa- Tilly Tots LN10 6ST 7:20 17:01  

3 Woodhall Spa – junction Kirkby Lane & Broadway LN10 6RY 7:21 17:00 
Horncastle – Market Place (outside NatWest Bank) LN9 5HP 7:30 16:50 

Minting – Crossroads bus stop LN9 5NU 7:45 16:40 

Cherry Tree Garden centre 8:00 16:35 2 
 
 
 
 

Route 3 – Sleaford Collection Return Zone 

Ancaster Co-Op NG32 3QN 06:50 17:27 4 
Cranwell Village – bus stop Sleaford Rd near Fix My PC NG34 8BY 7:00 17:17  

 
 

3 

Cranwell Village – junction Thorald Ave & College Road NG34 8DN 7:02 17:15 

Tower View off Clay Hill NG34 8BY 7:08 17:12 

Sleaford – Copeland Court NG34 7NB 7:18 17:10 

Spar Shop – Grantham Road NG34 7NB 7:20 17:05 
Ruskington – Chapel Street bus stop NG34 9AB 7:27 16:50 

Dorrington – Musicians Arms LN4 3PX 7:30 16:45 

Digby – Green bus shelter B1188 LN4 3ND 7:35 16:40 

Royal Oak – Scopwick LN4 3PA   7:38 16:35  
2 Metheringham – Co-Op LN4 3EA 7:40 16:33 

Heighington – Flagpole LN4 1RG 7:50 16:25 



Route 4 – Grantham Collection Return Zone 

Downtown – BP Garage NG32 2AB 7:10 17:15 
4 

Belton Village – Crossroads NG32 2LW 7:20 17:05 
Caythorpe – bottom of High St A607 NG32 3BS 7:30 16:55 

3 
Fulbeck – Hare & Hounds pub NG32 3JJ 7:35 16:50 

Wellingore – Red Lion pub 7:45 16:37 2 

Navenby – bus stop near Bassingham turn LN5 0EN 7:50 16:35  

 
2 

Boothby Graffoe – bus stop near Heath Lane LN5 0LQ 7:51 16:34 
Coleby – Dovecote Lane/Grantham Rd junction LN5 0AB 7:53 16:28 

Harmston – Park Avenue LN5 9GF 7:56 16:25 
Waddington – Vanwell Drive bus stop LN5 9LT 8:00 16:21 

 
 

Route 6 – Newark Collection Return Zone 

Newark Retail Park – Outside Homebase NG24 1HN 7:00 17:40 4 

Coddington – Main Rd turn at The Plough NG24 2PN 7:10 17:30 3 

Bassingham – junction Carlton Road/Lincoln Road LN5 9HQ 7:25 16:48  

 
2 

Thurlby – junction Bassingham Road/Moor Lane/Haddington Lane    7:28 16:45 

Witham St Hughs – Electric Avenue, bus stop outside Cargills factory 
LN6 9UX 

7:35 16:43 

Thorpe on the Hill – Burger King LN6 9FB 7:47 16:38 
Thorpe on the Hill – Holme Close LN6 9FB 7:50 16:35 1 

Daisy Made Farm – Lincoln Road, Skellingthorpe LN6 5SA 8:05 16:20 1 
 
 

Route 7 – Louth Collection Return Zone 

Louth – bus station LN11 9BW 07:20 17:20 
4 

South Elkington – Muddy Paws Pet Shop LN11 0RZ 07:30 17:10 

Girsby Grange Farm Gates, Girsby Lane LN8 6LA 07:40 16:50 

Heneage arms, Hainton LN8 6LX 07:50 16:40 
3 

Wragby – Town Hall LN8 5QX 08:10 16:30 
 
 

Route 8 – Retford Collection Return Zone 

South Leverton – Plough Inn, Town Street DN22 0BT 7:10 17:05 3 
North Scarle – Complexions Beauty, Eagle Road LN6 9EW 7:35 16:45 2 

Harby Junction – Enfield Court and Station Road NG23 7EP 7:45 16:55  
1 School Lane, Broadholme 7:58 16:36 

Burton Waters – First Roundabout LN1 2ZD 8:05 16:30 

Burton Village – Manor Lane LN1 2RD 8:10 16:25 

 
 

Route 9 – Market Rasen Collection Return Zone 

Tealby – All Saints Church carpark, 6 Caistor Lane LN8 3XW 07:30 17:05  

3 Post Box Library – Rasen Rd, Walesby, LN8 3UW 07:38 16:58 

Market Rasen – Market Place LN8 3HJ 07:45 16:50 

Middle Rasen – Nags Head, Gainsborough Road LN8 3FY 07:47 16:45 

Dunholme – The Meadows, Lincoln Road LN2 3QU 08:02 16:27 1 
Nettleham – Co-Op LN2 2NB 08:05 16.25 

 


